
Bowland JCR Elections Results 2022 

Communications Representative 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes162 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Eden Wong (wonge1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

138.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

24.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

162.0   

 
 
  



Publicity Representative 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes160 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Helena Baron (h.i.baron@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

140.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

20.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

160.0   

 
  



Socials and Events Representatives 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes169 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Leanne Antido (l.antido@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

77.0 Yes 

Zaid Alhourani (z.alhourani@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

77.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

15.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

169.0   

 
  



Vice President Activities 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes168 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Kinga Kupi (k.kupi@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

152.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

16.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

168.0   

 
  



Welfare Representative (Men/Non-Binary) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes170 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Max Foulds (m.foulds@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

102.0 Yes 

Samuel May (s.may2@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

57.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

11.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

170.0   

 
  



Welfare Representative (Woman/Non-Binary) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes156 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Ella Aldous (e.aldous@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

142.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

14.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

156.0   

 
 


